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2025 Trading Schedule

Year: 2025 Occasion Status Additional Information
New Year’s Day
Wednesday, 01 January UK and US Holiday Closed
Martin Luther King Day For further details, please refer to
Monday, 20 January US Holiday A Trading Schedule Key on page 3
ICE Singapore Markers:
e 04:29 — 04:30 GMT
Tuesday, 28 January Chinese New Year Eve TD o 12:29-12:30 SGT
o 23:29 —23:30 EST (previous
day)
Presidents Day For further details, please refer to
Monday, 17 February US Holiday A Trading Schedule Key on page 3
ICE Singapore Markers:
e 04:29 —04:30 GMT
Friday, 28 March Hari Raya Puasa Eve TD e 12:29-12:30SGT
e 00:29 - 00:30 EDT
Monday, 31 March Hari Raya Puasa TD
ICE Singapore Markers:
: e 05:29 —05:30 BST
Thursday, 17 April Easter Thursday TD e 1229 -12:30 SGT
e 00:29 - 00:30 EDT
. . Good Friday
Friday, 18 April UK and US Holiday Closed
. Easter Monday
Monday, 21 April UK Holiday TD
May Day
Monday, 05 May UK Holiday TD
ICE Singapore Markers:
. e 05:29 —05:30 BST
Friday, 09 May Vesak Day Eve TD e 12:29_12:30 SGT
e 00:29 - 00:30 EDT
Monday, 12 May Vesak Day TD
Spring Bank Holiday . .
Monday, 26 May Memorial Day c For further details, please refer to Trading

UK and US Holiday

Schedule Key on page 3
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Juneteenth For further details, please refer to Trading
Wednesday, 19 June US Holiday ¢ Schedule Key on page 3

Independence Day For further details, please refer to Trading

Friday, 04 July US Holiday ¢ Schedule Key on page 3
Monday, 25 August UK Holiday TD
Labor Day For further details, please refer to
Monday, 01 September US Holiday = Trading Schedule Key on page 3
ICE Singapore Markers:
. : e 05:29-05:30BST
Friday, 17 October Deepavali Eve TD e 12:29_12:30 SGT
e 00:29 -00:30 EDT
Monday, 20 October Deepavali TD
Thanksgiving For further details, please refer to
Thursday, 27 November US Holiday C Trading Schedule Key on page 3
Thanksgiving For further details, please refer to

Friday, 28 November US Holiday Trading Schedule Key on page 3

ICE Singapore Markers:

. e 04:29 - 04:30 GMT
Wednesday, 24 December Christmas Eve TD 12:29 — 12:30 SGT

o 23:29-23:30 EST

Christmas Day

Thursday, 25 December UK and US Holiday Closed
. Boxing Day , For trading hours, please refer to
Friday, 26 December UK Holiday Appendix 1 Appendix 1 on page 4
ICE Singapore Markers:

e 04:29 - 04:30 GMT
Wednesday, 31 December New Year's Eve TD e 12:29-12:30SGT

e 23:29 —23:30 EST (previous

dav)

Thursday, 01 January 2026 | NeW Years Day Closed

UK, US and UAE Holiday

Christmas and New Year Trading Hours Appendix 1 Please refer to Appendix 1 on page 4
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TRADING SCHEDULE KEY

TD

(Trading Day)

Regular Trading Hours and Settlement Times

A

Trading Hours
Regular Trading Hours

Settlement Times
Designated settlement period:
e 17:58—18:00 UK
e 01:58 —02:00 SGT
e 12:58—-13:.00ET

Trading Hours
Early close at 20:00 UK (04:00 SGT*; 15:00 ET)

ICE Murban Futures
Cash Settled derivatives

Settlement Times
Designated settlement period:
e 19:28—19:30 UK
e 03:28*—03:30* SGT
e 14:28—14:30ET

Trading Hours
Early close at 18:30 UK (13:30 ET, 01:30* SGT on 26 May 2025, 19 June 2025, 04 July 2025, 01
September 2025 and 02:30* SGT on 27 November 2025)

ICE Murban Futures
Cash Settled derivatives

Settlement Times
Designated settlement period:
e 17:58—18:00 UK
e 00:58* - 01:00* SGT (on
25 May 2025, 19 June 2025, 04 July 2025, 01 September 2025)
e (01:58* - 02:00* SGT (on 27 November 2025)
e 12:58—13:00 ET
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Appendix 1

Trading Hours: Christmas and New Year Holidays

Wednesday 24 December 2025

Time of designated

Contract settlement periods Trading ceases

04:29 — 04:30 (GMT) 04:30 (GMT)

ICE Murban Singapore Marker 12:29 - 12:30 (SGT) 12:30 (SGT)
23:29 — 23:30 (EST)** 23:30 (EST)**

12:29 - 12:30 (GMT) 12:30 (GMT)

ICE Murban London Marker 20:29 - 20:30 (SGT) 20:30 (SGT)
07:29 - 07:30 (EST) 07:30 (EST)

18:28 - 18:30 (GMT) 19:00 (GMT)

ICE Murban Futures 02:28 - 02:30 (SGT)* 03:00 (SGT)*
13:28 - 13:30 (EST) 14:00 (EST)

19:00 (GMT)

Cash Settled Derivatives 03:00 (SGT)*
14:00 (EST)

Thursday 25 December 2025
The Exchange will be closed.

Friday 26 December 2025

The Exchange will be OPEN for trading (Regular hours and Settlement periods)

Wednesday 31 December 2025

Contract

Time of designated
settlement periods

Trading ceases

ICE Murban Singapore Marker

04:29 — 04:30 (GMT)
12:29 — 12:30 (SGT)
23:29 — 23:30 (EST)**

04:30 (GMT)
12:30 (SGT)
23:30 (EST)**

12:29 - 12:30 (GMT) 12:30 (GMT)

ICE Murban London Marker 20:29 - 20:30 (SGT) 20:30 (SGT)
07:29 - 07:30 (EST) 07:30 (EST)

19:28-19:30 (GMT) 20:00 (GMT)

ICE Murban Futures 03:28 - 03:30 (SGT)* 04:00 (SGT)*
14:28-14:30 (EST) 15:00 (EST)

20:00 (GMT)

Cash Settled Derivatives 04:00 (SGT)*
15:00 (EST)

Thursday 01 January 2026
The Exchange will be closed.

* Next day
** Previous day




